RESOLUTION NO. 2023-xx

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COACHELLA, CALIFORNIA ESTABLISHING AN ADOPT-A-PARK AND AN ADOPT-A-STREET PROGRAMS.

WHEREAS, the City of Coachella owns and maintains various parks, trails, green spaces and roadways for use by its residents and visitors; and

WHEREAS, the City of Coachella desires to provide volunteer opportunities for local citizens to participate in the care and maintenance of the City's public spaces including: parks, trails, green spaces and streets; and

WHEREAS, an Adopt-A-Park and Adopt-A-Street programs is a model for volunteer participation that has been used successfully in many other communities; and

WHEREAS, an Adopt-A-Park and Adopt-A-Street programs will help improve and beautify the City's parks, trails, green spaces and streets; and

WHEREAS, an Adopt-A-Park and Adopt-A-Street programs will increase civic involvement and participation, pride in the community, and sense of stewardship in helping to care for the City's public spaces; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COACHELLA, CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Establish an Adopt-A-Park Program and an Adopt-A-Streets Program as described in Exhibit A.
- 2. Authorize city staff to administer the Adopt-A-Park and Adopt-A-Streets Programs, including but not limited to: processing applications, providing volunteer orientation, coordination with volunteers, collecting volunteer reports and program marketing.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED this 11th day of October 2023.

ATTEST:	Steven A. Hernandez Mayor
Angela M. Zepeda City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
Carlos L. Campos, City Attorney	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA) COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) CITY OF COACHELLA)
AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing Resolution No. 2023-xx was duly adopted by the City Council of the City of Coachella at a regular meeting thereof, held on the 11 th day of October 2023, by the following vote of Council:
AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:
Delia Granados
Deputy City Clerk